

CITY OF APPLETON
Department of Public Works
MEMORANDUM

TO: **Finance Committee**
 Municipal Services Committee
 Utilities Committee

SUBJECT: Award of Contract

The Department of Public Works recommends that the following described work:
Unit A-24 Concrete Paving

Be awarded to:

Name: Vinton Construction Co
Address: 1322 33rd Street
Two Rivers, WI 54241

In the amount of : \$3,847,407.27
With a 1.3 % contingency of : \$50,000.00
For a project total not to exceed : \$3,897,407.27

**** OR ****

In an amount Not To Exceed : _____

Budget: \$4,289,862.00
Estimate: \$4,315,024.75
Committee Date: 02/12/24
Council Date: 02/21/24

A-24 Concrete Pavement (#8931371)

Owner: Appleton WI, City of

Solicitor: Appleton WI, City of

02/05/2024 01:45 PM CST

Section Title	Line Item	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Vinton Construction Company		Zignego	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
A-24 BASE BID						\$3,847,407.27		\$3,997,003.29
	1	F&I 7" PLAIN CONC PVMT	SY	4675.0000	\$42.92	\$200,651.00	\$54.37	\$254,179.75
	2	F&I 8" 3-DAY HIGH EARLY CONC PVMT	SY	200	\$61.35	\$12,270.00	\$71.00	\$14,200.00
	3	F&I 8" DOWLED CONC PVMT	SY	26845.0000	\$50.35	\$1,351,645.75	\$61.27	\$1,644,793.15
	4	F&I 3" ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	290	\$55.80	\$16,182.00	\$55.75	\$16,167.50
	5	F&I 12" STONE BASE	SY	16190.0000	\$10.32	\$167,080.80	\$9.00	\$145,710.00
	6	EXCAVATION	CY	10002.0000	\$20.75	\$207,541.50	\$12.75	\$127,525.50
	7	F&I GEOGRID	SY	16190.0000	\$1.75	\$28,332.50	\$1.90	\$30,761.00
	8	FINE GRADING	SY	17369.0000	\$2.00	\$34,738.00	\$0.01	\$173.69
	9	EXCAVATE AND HAUL CONTAM. SOIL	TON	100	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$81.00	\$8,100.00
	10	F&I EXTRA STONE BASE	TON	107	\$14.50	\$1,551.50	\$17.60	\$1,883.20
	11	F&I 6" CONC PEDESTRIAN CURB & GUTTER	LF	110	\$40.00	\$4,400.00	\$45.00	\$4,950.00
	12	F&I 30" CONC CURB & GUTTER	LF	150	\$44.00	\$6,600.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
	13	F&I 24" CONC CURB & GUTTER	LF	150	\$46.00	\$6,900.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
	14	F&I 18" CONC CURB & GUTTER	LF	260	\$42.00	\$10,920.00	\$50.00	\$13,000.00
	15	F&I 7" CONC DRIVEWAY APRON	SF	4725.0000	\$9.15	\$43,233.75	\$9.50	\$44,887.50
	16	F&I 5" CONC DRIVEWAY APRON	SF	13255.0000	\$8.20	\$108,691.00	\$7.90	\$104,714.50
	17	F&I 7" CONC SIDEWALK	SF	1435.0000	\$9.15	\$13,130.25	\$9.45	\$13,560.75
	18	F&I 5" CONC SIDEWALK	SF	37590.0000	\$7.61	\$286,059.90	\$7.75	\$291,322.50
	19	F&I 5" COLORED & STAMPED CONC SIDEWALK	SF	2600.0000	\$13.60	\$35,360.00	\$13.00	\$33,800.00
	20	F&I 4" CONC SIDEWALK	SF	23805.0000	\$7.75	\$184,488.75	\$7.00	\$166,635.00
	21	F&I 7" CONC HANDICAP RAMP	SF	6115.0000	\$9.85	\$60,232.75	\$9.75	\$59,621.25
	22	F&I TRUNCATED DOME	SF	952	\$35.00	\$33,320.00	\$35.00	\$33,320.00
	23	F&I 7" PRIVATE CONC DRIVEWAY	SF	355	\$8.00	\$2,840.00	\$8.95	\$3,177.25
	24	F&I 5" PRIVATE CONC DRIVEWAY	SF	300	\$7.00	\$2,100.00	\$7.15	\$2,145.00
	25	F&I 3" PRIVATE ASPHALT DRIVEWAY	SF	1440.0000	\$5.96	\$8,582.40	\$5.90	\$8,496.00
	26	CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SY	881	\$6.55	\$5,770.55	\$5.10	\$4,493.10
	27	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SY	31161.0000	\$2.41	\$75,098.01	\$0.60	\$18,696.60
	28	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL	LF	7257.0000	\$3.10	\$22,496.70	\$2.50	\$18,142.50
	29	ASP/CONC DRIVEWAY APRON REMOVAL	SF	11958.0000	\$0.60	\$7,174.80	\$0.35	\$4,185.30
	30	ASP/CONC HC RAMP REMOVAL	SF	3109.0000	\$1.25	\$3,886.25	\$0.65	\$2,020.85
	31	ASP/CONC SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SF	30250.0000	\$1.09	\$32,972.50	\$0.35	\$10,587.50
	32	PRIVATE CONC DRIVE REMOVAL	SF	969	\$1.09	\$1,056.21	\$0.40	\$387.60
	33	PRIVATE ASP DRIVE REMOVAL	SF	1440.0000	\$1.09	\$1,569.60	\$0.30	\$432.00
	34	FULL DEPTH SAWCUT	LF	1470.0000	\$3.00	\$4,410.00	\$3.00	\$4,410.00
	35	DRILL TIE BARS	EA	245	\$9.00	\$2,205.00	\$20.00	\$4,900.00
	36	DRILL DOWEL BARS	EA	160	\$16.00	\$2,560.00	\$20.00	\$3,200.00
	37	F&I TERRACE RESTORATION	SY	21975.0000	\$7.19	\$158,000.25	\$3.40	\$74,715.00
	38	F&I SEED, FERTILIZER & TYPE A EROSION MAT	SY	21975.0000	\$2.05	\$45,048.75	\$2.80	\$61,530.00
	39	INSTALL TREE GRATE	EA	4	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
	40	F&I TYPE D INLET PROTECTION	EA	89	\$102.00	\$9,078.00	\$135.00	\$12,015.00
	41	F&I SILT FENCE	LF	850	\$2.09	\$1,776.50	\$3.05	\$2,592.50
	42	ADJ STO MH CASTING	EA	36	\$25.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$9,000.00
	43	ADJ SAN MH CASTING	EA	34	\$25.00	\$850.00	\$250.00	\$8,500.00
	44	ADJ INLET CASTING	EA	33	\$25.00	\$825.00	\$250.00	\$8,250.00
	45	REMOVE INLET/MH & MAIN/LEAD	EA	24	\$425.00	\$10,200.00	\$500.00	\$12,000.00
	46	REMOVE 42"/48" STORM MAIN	LF	518	\$16.00	\$8,288.00	\$13.00	\$6,734.00
	47	ABANDON INLET/LEAD	EA	5	\$580.00	\$2,900.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
	48	F&I 48" STORM MH	VF	12	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$775.00	\$9,300.00
	49	F&I SANITARY MH CASTING ONLY	EA	6	\$494.00	\$2,964.00	\$522.00	\$3,132.00
	50	F&I STORM MH CASTING ONLY	EA	6	\$474.00	\$2,844.00	\$501.00	\$3,006.00
	51	F&I "E" INLET CASTING ONLY	EA	11	\$728.00	\$8,008.00	\$769.00	\$8,459.00
	52	F&I "C" INLET CASTING ONLY	EA	4	\$714.00	\$2,856.00	\$754.00	\$3,016.00
	53	F&I "C" INLET W/CASTING	EA	8	\$4,075.00	\$32,600.00	\$5,400.00	\$43,200.00
	54	F&I "E" INLET W/CASTING	EA	19	\$4,089.00	\$77,691.00	\$5,425.00	\$103,075.00
	55	F&I YARD DRAIN	EA	1	\$2,599.00	\$2,599.00	\$2,525.00	\$2,525.00
	56	F&I 12" STORM INLET MAIN/LEAD	LF	292	\$143.00	\$41,756.00	\$145.00	\$42,340.00
	57	F&I 60" CL III STORM SEWER	LF	503	\$348.00	\$175,044.00	\$345.00	\$173,535.00
	58	F&I 60" CON APRON ENDWALL	EA	1	\$3,693.00	\$3,693.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
	59	F&I MEDIUM RIPRAP	CY	160	\$79.00	\$12,640.00	\$62.00	\$9,920.00
	60	F&I 6" STORM LATERAL	LF	30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$93.00	\$2,790.00
	61	STORM LATERAL HOOK-UP	EA	2	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$875.00	\$1,750.00
	62	F&I 6" MINI SEWER	LF	30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$68.00	\$2,040.00
	63	F&I SAN MH SEAL -(0"-12")	EA	12	\$578.00	\$6,936.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00
	64	F&I SAN MH SEAL -(12"-18")	EA	12	\$691.00	\$8,292.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00

A-24 Concrete Pavement (#8931371)

Owner: Appleton WI, City of

Solicitor: Appleton WI, City of

02/05/2024 01:45 PM CST

Section Title	Line Item	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Vinton Construction Company		Zignego	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
A-24 BASE BID						\$3,847,407.27		\$3,997,003.29
	65	F&I SAN MH SEAL - (18"+)	EA	10	\$780.00	\$7,800.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
	66	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING	LF	893	\$1.50	\$1,339.50	\$2.00	\$1,786.00
	67	PAVEMENT MARKING (EPOXY) (4")	LF	7875.0000	\$0.75	\$5,906.25	\$0.75	\$5,906.25
	68	PAVEMENT MARKING (EPOXY) (6") (BIKE LANES)	LF	1569.0000	\$0.90	\$1,412.10	\$0.90	\$1,412.10
	69	PAVEMENT MARKING (EPOXY) (6") (CROSSWALKS)	LF	790	\$8.50	\$6,715.00	\$8.50	\$6,715.00
	70	PAVEMENT MARKING (EPOXY) (8")	LF	420	\$1.25	\$525.00	\$1.25	\$525.00
	71	PAVEMENT MARKING (EPOXY) (12")	LF	255	\$14.85	\$3,786.75	\$14.85	\$3,786.75
	72	PAVEMENT MARKING (EPOXY) (18")	LF	258	\$22.75	\$5,869.50	\$22.75	\$5,869.50
	73	PAVEMENT MARKING (INLAID EPOXY) (18")	LF	656	\$38.50	\$25,256.00	\$38.50	\$25,256.00
	74	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (EPOXY) (YIELD TRIANGLE 24" x	EA	16	\$25.20	\$403.20	\$25.20	\$403.20
	75	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (EPOXY) (ARROWS/SYMBOLS/V	EA	24	\$275.00	\$6,600.00	\$275.00	\$6,600.00
	76	CONDUIT NONMETAL, SCH80 1.5"	LF	70	\$9.00	\$630.00	\$9.00	\$630.00
	77	CONDUIT NONMETAL, SCH80 2"	LF	208	\$10.00	\$2,080.00	\$10.00	\$2,080.00
	78	CONDUIT SPECIAL, 2"	LF	368	\$28.00	\$10,304.00	\$28.00	\$10,304.00
	79	PULL BOXES, NON-CONDUCTIVE, 24" X 42"	EA	6	\$1,850.00	\$11,100.00	\$1,850.00	\$11,100.00
	80	CONCRETE BASE, TYPE 2	EA	9	\$1,475.00	\$13,275.00	\$1,475.00	\$13,275.00
	81	CONCRETE BASE, CITY, TYPE 1, 12 3/4" BOLT CIRCLE	EA	3	\$1,450.00	\$4,350.00	\$1,450.00	\$4,350.00
	82	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE BASE	EA	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
	83	REMOVE EXISTING PULL BOX	EA	3	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
	84	F&I TEMPORARY MAILBOX	EA	20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
	85	NOTIFY PROPERTY OWNERS	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
	86	F&I TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$73,500.00	\$73,500.00	\$92,000.00	\$92,000.00
	87	RELOCATE EXISTING INLET	EA	17	\$2,864.00	\$48,688.00	\$2,800.00	\$47,600.00
Base Bid Total:						\$3,847,407.27		\$3,997,003.29